TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		03/10/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Annexus Mobile Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	681 Moore Road, Suite 320	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Annexus Storage & Cartage, Inc.	
Street Address:	681 Moore Road, Suite 320	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2848145	ANNEXUS STORAGE & CARTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0086 0 2848145

CH \$40.00 28

900156813

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056549-0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans			
Signature:	/jennifer c evans/			
Date:	03/11/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0087

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST GRANT

This Release of Trademark Security Interest Grant (this "Release") is entered into as of March 10, 2010 by General Electric Capital Corporation ("Lender") in favor of Annexus Storage & Cartage, Inc. and Annexus Mobile Solutions, Inc. (collectively, "Annexus").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2002, among Annexus, Lender, and Annexus Mobile Solutions, Inc. (the "Credit Agreement"), Lender made certain loans to Annexus;

WHEREAS, to secure repayment of the Loans (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Annexus granted Lender a security interest in a U.S. trademark registration for ANNEXUS STORAGE & CARTAGE & Design (Reg. No. 2,848,145) (the "Mark" and such security interest, the "Trademark Security Interest Grant"), as defined in and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2002;

WHEREAS, a copy of the Trademark Security Interest Grant was recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on February 14, 2003 and a copy of such recordation appears at Reel No. 2676, Frame No. 0680 against the Mark and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark;

WHEREAS, Annexus has repaid in full the Loans; and

WHEREAS, Annexus and Lender desire to terminate the Trademark Security Interest Grant effective as of the date hereof, and, in connection with such termination, Lender desires to release its security interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound, and in consideration of the mutual agreements contained in this Release and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Effective as of the date hereof, the Trademark Security Interest Grant is hereby terminated, and all of Lender's security interest in the Mark is hereby terminated and released, and Lender shall have no further rights under, and Annexus shall have no further obligations to Lender in connection with, the Trademark Security Interest Grant.
- 2. This Release, and all of the rights and liabilities hereunder, shall be construed in all respects in accordance with, and governed by, all of the provisions of the Delaware Uniform Commercial Code and by the other internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of Delaware, and, of and to the extent applicable, federal trademark law.

[Signature page follows]

DB1/64513229.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0088 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed as of the date entered above.

General Electric Capital Corporation

y:_____

Name: Seth Meier

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory